### 900681581

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECURRENT VENTURES INC.		01/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
ACTON MEDIA INC.		01/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
BROOKLINE MEDIA INC.		01/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
CAMDEN MEDIA INC.		01/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
DOVER MEDIA INC.		01/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
DONUT MEDIA, INC.		01/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
LIVINGLY MEDIA, INC.		01/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK LEUMI USA		
Street Address:	579 FIFTH AVENUE		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 139**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4748558	DOMINO
Registration Number:	2728552	BOBVILA.COM
Registration Number:	5765392	DOMINO
Registration Number:	3014161	DOMINO
Registration Number:	5967695	DOMINO
Registration Number:	2581160	BOBVILA.COM
Registration Number:	3069858	WISCONSIN DEER & TURKEY EXPO AND SHOOTIN
Registration Number:	6271722	CAR BIBLES
Registration Number:	6496466	THE WAR ZONE
Registration Number:	4076774	HOOK SHOTS
Registration Number:	4712799	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4979228	RANGE365
Registration Number:	4983382	SAVEUR SELECTS
	- I	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0401

900681581

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4180981	RUT REPORTERS
Registration Number:	5051426	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	1720167	BEST OF WHAT'S NEW
Registration Number:	5119445	OL
Registration Number:	5196770	POPULAR SCIENCE
Registration Number:	5272350	SAVEUR SELECTS
Registration Number:	4419546	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	4419963	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2775094	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2780468	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2779282	POPULAR SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2797951	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2800534	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	4522966	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4576422	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2878280	FIELD & STREAM BEST OF THE BEST AWARDS
Registration Number:	2878285	FIELD & STREAM BEST OF THE BEST AWARDS
Registration Number:	1301639	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2897452	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	4650337	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	1002765	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2924576	THE WORLD'S LEADING OUTDOOR MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	4701137	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2931982	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	5824406	OL 1898
Registration Number:	5903468	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	5903469	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	5942375	THE WEIRDEST THING I LEARNED THIS WEEK
Registration Number:	3068165	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	3074456	BRILLIANT 10
Registration Number:	3074455	POPULAR SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3074467	THE SOURCE FOR HUNTING AND FISHING ADVEN
Registration Number:	1406708	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2006410	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	636827	POPULAR SCIENCE
Registration Number:	6278635	SAVEUR SELECTS
Registration Number:	3231383	POPULAR SCIENCE THE FUTURE NOW
Registration Number:	6348572	POPULAR SCIENCE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3259894	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	6420761	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	6420892	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	6420778	SAVEUR SELECTS
Registration Number:	1069824	WHAT'S NEW
Registration Number:	3286200	TOTAL OUTDOORSMAN CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	6511766	OL 1898
Registration Number:	3369246	MENTOR SERIES
Registration Number:	3392721	POPULAR SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2160725	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3452300	POPSCI.COM
Registration Number:	2173509	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2173508	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3495879	GONE FISHIN'
Registration Number:	3501742	THE GUN SHOTS
Registration Number:	3524957	BIG BUCK ZONE
Registration Number:	3523743	MEGAPIXELS
Registration Number:	3559523	MENTOR SERIES WORLDWIDE PHOTO TREKS
Registration Number:	2249941	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3659318	POPULAR SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2284677	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2286773	OUTDOOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2333237	THE BEST OF WHAT'S NEW
Registration Number:	2366226	POPULAR SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3976180	DEER OF THE YEAR
Registration Number:	4014034	GUN NUTS
Registration Number:	4042167	TOTAL OUTDOORSMAN CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	6373165	DONUT
Registration Number:	6373166	DONUT
Registration Number:	5390018	DONUT
Registration Number:	1910040	SAVEUR
Registration Number:	5693427	IT'S ROSY
Registration Number:	4552381	LIVINGLY MEDIA
Registration Number:	4095329	LONNY
Registration Number:	5725307	MABEL + MOXIE
Registration Number:	4391178	STYLEBISTRO
Registration Number:	4387202	ZIMBIO
Serial Number:	90721731	ACTON MEDIA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90051601	KITCHENISTIC
Serial Number:	90051639	FITNESS GOAT
Serial Number:	90721787	BROOKLINE MEDIA
Serial Number:	88726077	OUTDOOR LIFE
Serial Number:	88572735	OUTDOOR LIFE
Serial Number:	90402638	SAVEUR SELECTS
Serial Number:	88853964	OUTDOOR LIFE
Serial Number:	88672408	OUTDOOR LIFE
Serial Number:	88472587	OUTDOOR LIFE NETWORK
Serial Number:	88373822	SAVEUR SELECTS
Serial Number:	88212708	SAVEUR SELECTS
Serial Number:	90843725	DONUT
Serial Number:	90843719	DONUT
Serial Number:	90604188	STOCKY
Serial Number:	97137962	BOOST CREEPS
Serial Number:	97137956	HRSPRS
Serial Number:	97137944	MO POWA BABEH!!
Serial Number:	90862519	THEDRIVE
Serial Number:	90862573	
Serial Number:	90862915	OUTDOOR LIFE
Serial Number:	97080955	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081045	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081075	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081126	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081139	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081202	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081212	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081230	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081343	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081360	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081380	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081407	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081536	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081557	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081586	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081603	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081655	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081679	POPULAR SCIENCE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97081711	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081750	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081770	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081803	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081812	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081827	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081883	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97081901	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97085679	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97085694	POPULAR SCIENCE
Serial Number:	97137287	WHERE THE ROAD RUNS OUT
Serial Number:	97137326	WHERE THE ROAD RUNS OUT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.237.1035

**Email:** mclain@windelsmarx.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Clain
Address Line 1: 156 West 56th Street

Address Line 2: Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Clain
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Clain/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 45**

Total Attachments: 49
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page1.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page2.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page3.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page4.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page5.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page6.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page7.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page8.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page9.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page10.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page11.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page12.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page13.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page14.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page15.tif

source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page16.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page17.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page18.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page19.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page20.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page21.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page22.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page23.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page24.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page25.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page26.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page27.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page28.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page29.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page30.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page31.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page32.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page33.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page34.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page35.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page36.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page37.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page38.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page39.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page40.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page41.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page42.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page43.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page44.tif
source=EXECUTED BLUSA - Recurrent - IP Security Agreement (12003889)#page45.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of January 21, 2022, by and between RECURRENT VENTURES INC. ("Recurrent"), ACTON MEDIA INC. ("Acton"), BROOKLINE MEDIA INC. ("Brookline"), CAMDEN MEDIA INC. ("Camden"), DOVER MEDIA INC. ("Dover"), DONUT MEDIA, INC. ("Donut"), and LIVINGLY MEDIA, INC. ("Livingly", and together with Recurrent, Acton, Brookline, Camden, Dover and Donut, individually and collectively, as the context requires, but in each case jointly and severally, the "Debtor"), each a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and BANK LEUMI USA (together with its successors, the "Secured Party").

#### $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$ :

WHEREAS, concurrently herewith Recurrent, Acton, Brookline, Camden, Dover, Donut and Livingly (individually and collectively, as the context requires, but in each case jointly and severally, the "Borrower") and the Secured Party are entering into a Letter Agreement dated as of the date hereof (said Letter Agreement, as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Letter Agreement") and pursuant to which the Secured Party is agreeing to extend credit to the Borrower on the terms and subject to the conditions specified therein; and

WHEREAS, concurrently herewith the Debtor and the Secured Party are entering into a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor is granting to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on substantially all of the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, all of the Debtor's patents, patent applications, copyrights, copyright applications, trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names, mask works, trade secrets, licenses of any of the foregoing and any right to use any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the Debtor is a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the Letter Agreement and the extension of credit by the Secured Party to the Borrower thereunder; and

WHEREAS, the Debtors are mutually dependent on each other in the conduct of their respective businesses as an integrated operation, with credit needed from time to time by each Debtor often being provided through financing obtained by the other Debtors and the ability to obtain such financing being dependent on the successful operations of all of the Debtors as a whole; and

WHEREAS, each Debtor has determined that the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement directly benefit, and are in the best interest of, such Debtor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, and in order to induce the Secured Party to make loans or other advances to the Borrower from time to time hereafter, and

for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. Capitalized terms that are defined in the Security Agreement and are used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Assignment for Security. To secure the prompt payment and performance of the Obligations, the Debtor hereby collaterally assigns, pledges and grants to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to and lien on all of Debtor's Intellectual Property (including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A attached hereto), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wheresoever located, and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding to any of the Intellectual Property throughout the world, the goodwill of the Debtor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by any trademarks, and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); provided that, for the avoidance of doubt, the Intellectual Property Collateral shall not include any Excluded Assets.
- **3.** Existing Intellectual Property. As of the date hereof, the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A constitutes all of the Intellectual Property now owned by the Debtor for which the Debtor has registered or filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office.
- 4. Rights and Remedies. The security interest granted hereby is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, and those which are now or hereafter available to the Secured Party as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of the Secured Party provided for herein or in the Security Agreement, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by the Secured Party of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Agreement or the Security Agreement, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including the Secured Party, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.
- 5. <u>Limitation on Duty</u>. Beyond the exercise of reasonable care in the custody and preservation thereof, the Secured Party will have no duty as to any Intellectual Property in its possession or control or in the possession or control of any agent or bailee or any income therefrom or as to the preservation of rights against prior parties or any other rights pertaining thereto. The Secured Party will be deemed to have exercised reasonable care in the custody and preservation of the Intellectual Property in its possession or control if such property is accorded treatment substantially equal to that which it accords its own property, and will not be liable or responsible for any loss or damage to any Intellectual Property, or for any diminution in the value thereof, by reason of any act or omission of any agent or bailee selected by the Secured

{11997079:5}

Party in good faith or by reason of any act or omission by the Secured Party pursuant to instructions from the Secured Party, except to the extent that such liability arises from the Secured Party's gross negligence or willful misconduct.

6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by fax transmission or e-mail transmission (e.g. "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. Without limiting the foregoing, to the extent a manually executed counterpart is not specifically required to be delivered under the terms of any Loan Document, upon the request of any party, such fax transmission or e-mail transmission shall be promptly followed by such manually executed counterpart

The words "delivery," "execute," "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in any document executed in connection herewith shall be deemed to include electronic signatures, the electronic matching of assignment terms and contract formations on electronic platforms approved by the Secured Party, or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act; provided, that, notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary the Secured Party is under no obligation to agree to accept electronic signatures in any form or in any format unless expressly agreed to by the Secured Party pursuant to procedures approved by it, provided, further, that, without limiting the foregoing, upon the request of the Secured Party, any electronic signature shall be promptly followed by such manually executed counterpart.

- 7. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor, the Secured Party, all future holders of the Obligations and their respective successors and assigns in accordance with Section D.11 of the Letter Agreement.
- **8.** <u>Severability</u>. If any part of this Agreement is contrary to, prohibited by, or deemed invalid under applicable laws or regulations, such provision shall be inapplicable and deemed omitted to the extent so contrary, prohibited or invalid, but the remainder hereof shall not be invalidated thereby and shall be given effect so far as possible.
- **9.** <u>Headings</u>. The Section headings contained in this Agreement are and shall be without substantive meaning or content of any kind whatsoever and are not a part of the agreement between the parties hereto.
- 10. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLIED TO CONTRACTS TO BE PERFORMED WHOLLY WITHIN THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CONFLICT OF LAWS RULES

{11997079:5}

OTHER THAN SECTIONS 5-1401 AND 5-1402 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.

- SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION; SERVICE OF PROCESS; WAIVER 11. OF VENUE. ANY JUDICIAL PROCEEDING BROUGHT BY OR AGAINST THE DEBTOR OR THE SECURED PARTY WITH RESPECT TO ANY OF THE OBLIGATIONS, THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT MAY BE BROUGHT IN ANY COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND, BY EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF THIS AGREEMENT. EACH OF THE DEBTOR AND THE SECURED PARTY ACCEPTS FOR ITSELF AND IN CONNECTION WITH ITS PROPERTIES, GENERALLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY, THE NON-EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE AFORESAID COURTS. AND IRREVOCABLY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY ANY JUDGMENT RENDERED THEREBY IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT. THE DEBTOR HEREBY WAIVES PERSONAL SERVICE OF ANY AND ALL PROCESS UPON IT AND CONSENTS THAT ALL SUCH SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE MADE BY REGISTERED MAIL (RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) DIRECTED TO THE DEBTOR AT ITS ADDRESS SET FORTH IN THE SECURITY AGREEMENT AND SERVICE SO MADE SHALL BE DEEMED COMPLETED FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER THE SAME SHALL HAVE BEEN SO DEPOSITED IN THE MAILS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. NOTHING HEREIN SHALL AFFECT THE RIGHT TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY MANNER PERMITTED BY LAW OR SHALL LIMIT THE RIGHT OF THE SECURED PARTY TO BRING PROCEEDINGS AGAINST THE DEBTOR IN THE COURTS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION. THE DEBTOR AND THE SECURED PARTY WAIVE ANY OBJECTION TO JURISDICTION AND VENUE OF ANY ACTION INSTITUTED HEREUNDER AND SHALL NOT ASSERT ANY DEFENSE BASED ON LACK OF JURISDICTION OR VENUE OR BASED UPON FORUM NON CONVENIENS.
- 12. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. THE DEBTOR AND THE SECURED PARTY EACH HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ANY AND ALL RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY.

[Balance of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

{11997079:5}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

## **DEBTOR**:

RECURRENT VENTURES INC.

By: Name: Mance Johnson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ACTON MEDIA INC.

By: Name: Lance Johnson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

BROOKLINE MEDIA INC.

Name: Pance Johnson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

CAMDEN MEDIA INC.

Name: Lauce Johnson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

DOVER MEDIA INC.

By:

By: Name: Lance Johnson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0411** 

DONUT MEDIA, INC.
By: Name: Lance Johnson Title: Chief Executive Officer
LIVINGLY MEDIA, JNC.
By: Name: Lance Johnson Title: Chief Executive Officer
SECURED PARTY:
BANK LEUMI USA
By:
Name:
Title:
Rec

Name: Title:

**REEL: 007660 FRAME: 0412** 

DONU	T MEDIA, INC.
Ву:	Name: Title:
LIVIN	GLY MEDIA, INC.
Ву:	Name: Title:
SECU	RED PARTY:
BANK	LEUMI USA
Ву:	Name: Dante Ovarneri Title: VP
Ву:	Name: Ed Pork Title: FVP

# SCHEDULE A

# **Intellectual Property**

[See attached]

{11997079:5} 7

United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTC) United States (USPTC)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	IP Office
12/22/2020	08/09/2019: 05/13/2011	07/14/2020 12/13/2019	65/19/2021 07/14/2020	08/17/2000: 09/27/2004	10/05/2015 07/14/2020	10/23/2017 06/18/2004	07/14/5020 08/17/2000	93/17/2011 95/19/2021	App. Date/Filing Date
90402838 S	88572735 C	9005;142; T	90723787 B	76613719 V	38778186 E	87980358 E	90051881 K	85979288 E	Application N Number
SAVEUR SELECTS	OUTDOOR LIFE HOOK SHOTS	THE WAR ZONE	BROOKLINE MEDIA	WISCONSIN DEER & TURKEY EXPO AND SHOOTING SPORTS SHOW ARCHERY BLACK POWER FIREARMS MADISON	DOMINO:	DOMINO	KITCHENISTIC BOBVILA COM	DOMINO  DOMINO  ACTON MEDIA	Matter Title
Fending Approval	Pending Approval Registered	Registered Pending Approval	New Application Filed Registered	Registered and renewed	Registered  Pending Approval	Registered Principal Register Registered and renewed	Pending Approval  Registered and renewed	Registered  New Application Filed	Status
TBD	TBD:	09/28/2021 TBD	T8D:	05/18/2002 03/21/2006	01/21/2020 TBD	05/25/2019 11/08/2005	TBD 06/24/2003	08/02/2015 TBD	Reg. Date/Issue Date
TBD N/A	TBD N/A	6496466 N/A	TBD N/A	2581180 N/A 3069858 N/A	5987895 N/A	5785392 N	TBD N/A	4748358 N/A	Registration Ir Number
A 30	/A 18, 21, 28	A 41 A 8, 9, 21	A 41	A 35	A 9:21:24:41	N/A 21	A 41 A 37, 42	N/A 35	Int. Reg. Number Class. Numbers Owners (Current)
Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media inc.	Broakline Media Inc.  Camden Media Inc.	Brookline Media Inc. Brookline Media Inc.	Action Media line.  Bonnier Corporation (Transfer to Camden Media Inc. in progress)	Actor: Media: fine: Actor Media Inc.	Acton Media inc.	Acton Media inc.	Actor Media ling.  Actor Media Inc.	Owners (Current)

United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)  United States (USPTO)	Umbed States (USPTO) Umbed States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	Umbed States (USPTO) Umbed States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	IP Office
04/19/2002	07/11/2012	05/20/20;16 06/29/2012	06/13/2016 02/12/2016	05/01/2015 02/22/1991	929472012 04/15/2011	(1)20/2018	02/29/2012 04/05/2019	10/28/2018 06/13/2019	03/31/2020	App. Date/Filing Date
78398312	85979986 ::	87044455	87069212	86979604 (	85552311: 3	88212708	85558044 88373822	88672408	88853964	Application I Number
OUTDOOR LIFE	OUTDOOR LIFE	SAVEUR SELECTS	ÖL: POPULAR SCIENCE	OUTDOOK LIFE BEST OF WHAT'S NEW	SAVEUR SELECTS RUT REPORTERS	SAVEUR SELECTS RANGE365	OUTDOOR LIFE SAVEUR SELECTS	OUTDOOR LIFE	OUTDOOR LIFE	Matter Title
Registered and renewed 11/04/2003	Registered Registered and renewed	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered and renewed	Registered Registered	Pending Approval Registered	Registered  Pending Approval	Pending Approval  Pending Approval	Pending Approval	Status
11/04/2003	10/15/2013	08/29/29(7 10/15/2013	01/10/2017 05/02/2017	09/27/2016 09/29/1992	06/21/2018 07/24/2012	TBD 06/14/2016	03/31/2015 TBD	<b>180</b>	TBD	Reg. Date/Issue Date
2780468	4419963 2775094	5272350 4419546	5119445 5196770	5051426 1720167	4983382 4180981	TBD 4979228	4712799 TBD	<b>TBD</b>	TBD	Registration Number
N/A	N/A 11	N/A 35,41	N/A 9	N/A 21	N/A 11, 21	N/A 29, 30	N/A 18, 25	N/A 25	N/A 20, 31	Int. Reg. Number Class. Numbers Owners (Current)
Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camder Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	s. Numbers Owners (C
lia Inc.	fainc la inc.	ieinc.	je inc lia inc	ja inc lia inc.	jia inc.	lia inc.	ja inc	isinc	lia Inc.	urrent)

United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO): United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO): United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	IP Office
04/28/2019	03/01/2016	10/10/2003: 06/18/2018	02/23/2004 01/14/2014	11/13/2013:	12/12/1983 10/31/2003	91/10/2002 01/28/2002	0x/47/2013: 07/11/2012	06/12/2003 04/30/2003	10/28/2002	App. Date/Filing Date
88404129	88924551 86924555	78312317 88004187	78372421 86164690	86115212 73006360	73456818 78321605	76357080 76362951	85825427 85674264	78261628 78244024	76462054	Application Number
THE WEIRDEST THING! LEARNED THIS WEEK	OUTDOOR LIFE	OUTDOOR LIFE OL 1898	THE WORLD'S LEADING OUTDOOR MAGAZINE	OUTDOOR LIFE	FIELD & STREAM	FIELD & STREAM BEST OF THE BEST AWARDS FIELD & STREAM BEST OF THE BEST AWARDS	OUTDOOR LIFE	FIELD & STREAM	POPULAR SCIENCE	Matter Title
Registered	Registered Registered	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed 10/23/1984 Registered and renewed 10/28/2004	Registered and renewed	Registered Registered	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Status
12/24/2019	11/05/2019	d 03/08/2005	d 02/91/2005	12/02/2014 d 01/28/1975	d: 10/23/1984 d: 10/28/2004	d 08/31/2004 d 08/31/2004	04/29/20†4 07/29/2014	d 12/23/2003 d 12/30/2003	d 11/04/2003	Reg. Date/Issue Date
5942375	5903468 5903469	293(982 5824406	2924576 4701137	4850937 1002765	1301639 2897452	<b>2878280</b> 2878285	4522966 4576422	2797851 2800534	2779282	Registration Number
N//A 9.41	N/A 25	N/A 9	N/A 16	N/A 20, 22	N/A 16	N/A 15	N/A 18	N/A 41	N/A 41	Int. Reg. Number Clas
Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	9. Camden Media Inc. 11, 18, 20, 22, 25. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media inc Camden Media Inc	Z Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media inc. Camden Media inc.	Camden Media inc. Camden Media inc.	Camden Media inc Camden Media inc	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Int. Reg. Number Class. Numbers Owners (Current)
edia Inc	edia inc.	adia:inc 9dia Inc.	edia inc.	edia inc dia inc.	edia ino. dia inc.	sdia inc.	edia inc 9dia Inc	edia inc.	edia Inc.	Current)

United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTQ) United States (USPTQ)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	IP Office
12/28/1983 05/08/2007	03/19/2008 08/19/2003	05/24/2008 06/18/2018	1104/2019 06/28/1978	10/30/2019 12/13/2019	10/31/2018 11/14/2006	07/25/2019 08/01/2005	12/13/1986 12/28/1955	03/04/2004 10/15/1985	02/23/2004 02/20/2004	03/24/2005	App. Date/Filing Date
7.447.5281 7717.5401	78784565 78289371	78891756 88004207	88679034 73091874	88673452 88726060	88176926 77043362	88537107 78682628	75032274 71700749	78378684 73563350	78372405 78371540	78594615	Application Number
OUTDOOR LIFE	MENTOR SERIES POPULAR SCIENCE	TOTAL OUTDOORSMAN CHALLENGE OL 1898	SAVEUR SELECTS WHATS NEW	OUTDOOR LIFE	POPULAR SCIENCE	SAVEUR SELECTS POPULAR SCIENCE THE	FIELD & STREAM POPULAR SCIENCE	THE SOURCE FOR HUNTING AND FISHING ADVENTURE FIELD & STREAM	BRILLIANT 10 POPULAR SCIENCE	FIELD & STREAM	Matter Title
Registered and renewed Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed 08/28/2007 Registered 10/05/2021	Registered Registered and renewed	Registered Registered	Registered  Registered and renewed	Registered  Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	VG. Registered and renewed Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Status
05/26/1998	03/04/2008	08/28/2007 10/05/2021	07/13/202 <del>1</del>	07/13/2021 07/13/2021	05/11/2021 07/10/2007	02/23/2021 04/17/2007	10/08/1996	03/28/2006 08/26/1986	03/28/2006	03/14/2006	Reg. Date/Issue Date
2190725 2452300	3369246 3392721	3286200:	6420778 1069824	6420761 6420892	8348572 3259894	6278635 3231383	2006410 636827	3074487 1406708	3074456 3074455	3068165	Registration Number
N/A 38.	N/A 41	N/A 41	N/A 8: 21	N/A XXXXX	N/A 228	N/A: 30	WA 36	N/A 16	N/A 41	N/A 39	Int. Reg. Number Clas
38 Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camben Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Int. Reg. Number Class. Numbers Owners (Current)
											<b>t</b> )

United States (USPTO): United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	Dinited States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	IP Office
08/19/1994: 11/22/2021	07/22/2021 03/25/2021	05/08/2017 07/22/2021	12/17/2020 12/17/2020	03/29/2010 04/12/2011	06/2//1899 11/11/2010	01/07/1994 06/21/1999	01/12/1988	04/10/2007. 04/30/1996	04/25/2007 03/04/2008	02/26/2008 02/26/2008	04/30/1996 04/30/1996	App. Date/Filing Date
74583442 97137962	90843719 90604188	87441489 90843725	90391055	859 <b>75263</b> 85293013	75732583 85174626	75978729 75732584	78289369 75416434	77153024 75096913	77:154838 77412552	77406427 77406450	75098914 75096912	Application Number
SAVEUR BOOST CREEPS	DONUT STOCKY	DUNUT.	DONUT	THE GUNNUTS TOTAL OUTDOORSMAN CHALLENGE	POPULAR SCIENCE DEER OF THE YEAR	OUTDOOR LIFE THE BEST OF WHAT'S NEW	POPULAR SCIENCE OUTDOOR LIFE	MENTOR SERIES WORLDWIDE PHOTO TREKS OUTDOOR LIFE	BIG BUCK ZONE MEGAPIXELS	GONE FISHIN THE GUN SHOTS	OUTDOOR LIFE	Matter Title
Registered and renewed 08/08/1995	Pending Approval Pending Approval	Registered  Pending Approval	Registered Registered	Registered and renewed 08/15/2011 Registered 10/18/2011	Registered and renewed Registered	Registered and renewed 10/12/1989 W Registered and renewed 03/21/2000	Registered and renewed	Registered KS Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed 10/28/2008 Registered 10/28/2008	Registered and renewed 09/02/2008 Registered and renewed 09/16/2008	Registered and renewed Registered and renewed	Status
3 08/08/1995 TBD	TBD TBD	01/30/2018 TBD	06/01/2021 06/01/2021	\$ 08/18/2011 10/18/2011	3 07/11/2000 06/07/2011	3 10/12/1999 3 03/21/2000	3 07/21/2009 3 10/12/1999	01/13/2009	1 10/28/2008 10/28/2008	3 09/02/2008 3 09/16/2008	3 07/14/1998 3 07/14/1998	Reg. Date/Issue Date
1910040 TBD	TBD TBD	5390018 TBD	6373165 6373186	4014034 4042167	2368226 3976180	2286773 2333237	3659318 2284677	3559523 2249941	3524957 3523743	3495879 3501742	2173509 2173508	Registration Number
N/A 14, 16,	N/A 9 N/A 28	N/A 35, 41	N/A 16	N/A 41	N/A. 41	N/A 41	N/A 9	N/A 39.41	N/A 35 41 44 N/A 41	N/A 41	N/A 9	Int. Reg. Number Class
25	Donut Media, Inc. Donut Media, Inc.	Bonut Media, Inc.	Donut Media, Inc. Donut Media, Inc.	Camden Media Inc	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc Camden Media Inc	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	44 Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media inc. Camden Media inc.	Int. Reg. Number Class. Numbers Owners (Current)
EDITIONS HUBERT BURDA MEDIA SAS. PARIS (Transfer to applicable Recurrent entity in progress) Donut Media, Inc.	nc.	BIQ.	nc.	≇liae	a linc.	≇inc ₃ Inc.	a Inc.	≇ine. ₃ Inc.	≇ino ≀inc	≱inc. ₃ Inc.	alinc.	rrent)

United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTC) United States (USPTC)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	IP Office
10/19/2021	10/19/2021 10/19/2021	10/19/2021 10/19/2021	10/19/2021 10/19/2021	10/19/2021 10/19/2021	03/03/2021 10/19/2021	08/03/2021	08/27/2813 08/20/2013	02/07/2012 04/16/2019	03/05/2019 05/17/2014	11/22/2021 11/22/2021	App. Date/Filing Date
97081380 PC	97081230 PG 97081343 PG	97081202 PC 97081212 PC	97081126 PC	97081045 PG 97081075 PG	90962945 OO 97080955 PC	90862519 Th 90862573	85785473 81 85785477 ZI	85141721 LC 87953329 M	87850519 [F	97137956 HF	Application M Number
POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE POPULAR SCIENCE	OUTDOOR LIFE POPULAR SCIENCE	TheDrive	STYLEBISTRO	LONNY MABEL + MOXIE	IT'S ROSY LIVINGLY MEDIA	HRSFRS	Matter Title
Pending Approval 1	Pending Approval	Pending Approval 1	Pending Approval	Rending Approval 1 Pending Approval 1	Pending Approval	Pending Approval	Registered (	Registered (	Registered (	Pending Approval Pending Approval	Status
NA NA	N/A N/A	NA NA NA	NA NA	AIA AIA	NA NA	N/A N/A	98/27/2013 439117 08/20/2013 43872	02/07/2012: 409 04/16/2019 572	03/05/2019 589347 06/17/2014 455238	780 780 780 780	Reg. Date/Issue Re Date Nu
N/A	, N/A	, N/A	N/A	, AIN	N/A	N/A	4391178 N/A	4095329 N/A 5725307 N/A	5893427 N/A 4552381 N/A	N/A	Registration Int. R Number
2: 27: 28, 50 Camden Media Inc.	13, 33, 23, 24, 31, Camden Media Inc. 34 13, 21, 23, 24, 31, Camden Media Inc. 34	13,21,23,24,31,34 Camden Media Inc. 25, 39, 44 Camden Media Inc.	13,21,23,24,31,34 Camden Media Inc. 13,21,23,24,31,34 Camden Media Inc.	13,21,23,24,31,34 Camden Media Inc.	2.13, 23, 28, 33  Camden Media Inc. 33, 40, 58  13,21,23,24,31,34 Camden Media Inc.	Service Mark Brookline Media Inc. Service Mark Brookline Media Inc.	41, 42 Livingly Media, Inc.	41 Livingly Media, Inc. 41 Livingly Media, Inc.	41 Livingly Media; Inc. 35, 38, 41, 42 Livingly Media, Inc.	14, 16, 25 Donut Media, Inc. 14, 16, 25 Donut Media, Inc.	Int. Reg. Number Class, Numbers Owners (Current)
edia inc	edia: Inc odia Inc.	dia Inc.	dis inc.	idia inc.	dia inc.	edia inc.	dia, inc	Sia, Inc.	dia, inc.	a. Inc.	Current)

umied Slates (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO) United States (USPTO)	United States (USPTO)	IP Office
0) 11222021	O) 11/22/2021	©) 10/19/2021	O) 10/19/2021 O) 10/19/2021	O) 10/19/2021	©) 10/19/2021 ©) 10/19/2021	O) 10/19/2021	©) 10/19/2021 ©) 10/19/2021	O) 10/19/2021	O) 10/19/2021	O) 10/19/2021	App. Date/Filing Date
97137326	97085694 97137287	970819d1 97085679	97081827 97081883	97081803 97081812	97081750 97081770	97081679 97081711	97081603 97061655	97081557 97081586	97081407 97081536	97081380	ng Application Number
WHERE THE ROAD RUNS	POPULAR SCIENCE WHERE THE ROAD RUNS OUT	POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE POPULAR SCIENCE	POPULAR SCIENCE	Matter Title
NS Pending Approval	Pending Approval  NS Pending Approval	Pending Approval  Pending Approval	Pending Approval	Pending Approval  Pending Approval	Pending Approval Pending Approval	Pending Approval  Pending Approval	Pending Approval Pending Approval	Pending Approval	Pending Approval	Pending Approval	Status
NA	N/A	WA	N/A	WA	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	WA	Reg. Date/Issue Date
NW	N/A	NJA	N/A	N/A	NIA NIA	N/A	N/A	N/A	Z XX	N/A	Registration Number
NIA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Int. Reg. Number
100, 101, 102 Camde	13, 21, 23, 24, 31 Camde 34 100, 101, 102 Camde	13, 21, 23, 24, 31, Camde 34 21, 23, 26, 36, 38 Camde		13,21,23,24,31,34 Camden Media Inc. 13,21,23,24,31, Camden Media Inc. 34,21,23,24,31,	21 23 26 36 38 Camde 13 19 21 23 24 Camde 31 34 35	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	13, 19, 21, 23, 24. Camde 31, 34, 35 13, 19, 21, 23, 24. Camde 31, 34, 35	13, 23, 22, 24, 21, Camde 13, 21, 23, 24, 31, Camde 34	21, 23, 26, 36, 38. Camden Media Inc. 13, 21, 23, 24, 31. Camden Media Inc. 34	13, 21, 23, 24, 31, Camde 34	int. Reg. Number Class. Numbers Owners (Current)
Camden Media inc	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.  Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media inc. Camden Media inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc. Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media inc. Camden Media inc.	Camden Media Inc.	Camden Media Inc.	rs (Current)

Page 1 of 23

													_	_							
19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10						,-						U.S. For de 'W/A' Number
9		7	6	<u></u>	4	ω	2	<u> </u>	0	9	00	7	6	+	Lī	4	ω		<del>,</del>	<u> </u>	U.S. Copyright Office Section 205 Electronic Title List  Will Lading Interments for completing and submitting this farm, please see https://www.capyright.gov/recordation/eti. Please leave all samued cells in the templore blank. Do NOT type "Not Applicable" or "NAA." To contact the Office his further assistance, please used https://www.capyright.gov/recordation/eti. Please leave all samued cells in the templore blank. Do NOT type "Not Applicable" or "NAA" To contact the Office his further assistance, please used https://www.capyright.gov/recordation/eti. Please leave all samued cells in the templore blank. Do NOT type "Not Applicable" or "NAT Applicable" or "
Dor ma	Dor ma	Dor ma	ma Dor	ma Dor	ma Dor	ma Dor	ma Dor	Dor ma	Dor ma	Dor ma	Dor ma	Dor ma	ma	<u> </u>	ma Do	ma Dor	ma	ma	Dor	ma	n Trace
Domino : the shopping magazine for your hom	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home	Domino: the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home	magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	ne off
Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	the sho	the sho	the sho	for you	the sho	the sho	the sho	the sho	the sho for you	the sho	the sho	the sho	for you	the sho	the sho for you	the sho	for you	for you	the sho	the sho for you	The face of the fa
pping ur hom	pping or hom	pping ur hom	pping ur hom	ur hom	ur hom	opping or hom	pping ur hom	opping or hom	pping ır hom	pping ur hom	pping ur hom	pping ur hom	Ir hom	pping	opping or hom	pping ur hom	ur hom	ır hom	pping	opping or hom	I Sec
l in	in	in	l in	וניי	in	l in	l in	in	in	!!	in	in	lin.		in	lin.	in	lin.		in	tion ents f
														1							205 E
																					05 Electron (1975) (197
																					tran
S	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	×	,	S	S	S	٠	,	S	tronic Title Lis
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	:	Serial	Serial	Serial	Del Idi	2.5	Serial	III le I
																					is farm capyr.
																					ght g
													_	+					+		Whell Na
																					ee https://www. e/g Name(s) of Author(s)
																					Authord
																					s) (cappy
																					light g
TX(	XT	17.(	TX.	Z Z	XL	TX.	T <sub>X</sub>	TX(	)XT	77	TX(	TX(		+	XT	Į Į į	XT XI	<u> </u>	7	XT	Reg Nun
TX0006595386	TX0006593363	TX0006542911	TX0006513528	TX0006496588	TX0006463683	TX0006442891	TX0006462753	TX0006381055	TX0006442662	TX0006363637	TX0006343442	TX0006365877	TX0006337501		TX0006296676	TX0006329843	TX0006296674	COCTOZODOVI	2000	TX0006252613	recordati Registration Number
95386	)3363	12911	13528	96588	3683	12891	52753	81055	12662	3637	13442	55877	37501		96676	29843	96674	COCTO	1505	52613	m/eti
																					Please lea
2007	2007	2007	2007	2006	2006	2006	2006	2006	2006	2006	2006	2006	2006		2006	2006	2006	200	3000	2005	tion P
																					e off unus Additional Registration Number
																					nused in
														$\dashv$					+		Effec of An Regi
																					Is in the ter
																			1		e Title c
																					rplette blank. 1
																					Work
																					NOT
																					type "
														1							Type o
																					ot Applicable?
																					Wark

50	49	48	47	46	45	44	43	42	41	40	39	38	37	36	35	34	33	32	31	30	29	28	27	26	25	24	23	22	21	20
Domino.	Domino Small Spaces.	Domino.	Domino: Quick Fixes.	Domino.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino : the shopping magazine for your home.	Domino: the shopping magazine for your home																					
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial										
TX0008353645	TX0008495903	TX0008316004	TX0008235016	TX0008175130	TX0008161657	TX0008125348	TX0008125334	TX0008125335	TX0007824896	TX0007665730	TX0007770993	TX0007522846	TX0007591977	TX0007096138	TX0007087078	TX0007107691	TX0007093934	TX0007195243	TX0007049557	TX0007087472	TX0007048379	TX0007093046	TX0007108146	TX0007106146	TX0006901226	TX0006959425	TX0006865229	TX0006860993	TX0006825311	TX0006816318
2016	2017	2016	2016	2016	2015	2015	2015	2015	2014	2013	2013	2012	2012	2009	2009	2008	2008	2008	2008	2008	2008	2008	2008	2008	2008	2008	2007	2007	2007	2007

									(n	(0	(0	(0	(,,	(,, )		
68	67	66	65	64	63	62	61	60	59	58	57	56	55	4	23 2	51
FIELD & STREAM. [Published: 2011-05-01. Issue: vol. 116, no. 3, July 2011]	Field & Stream. [Published: . Issue: ]	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors.included in CSN0114570 2010	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors.included in CSN0114570 2009	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors, included in CSN0114570 2011	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors, included in CSN0114570 2010	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors, included in CSN0114570 2010	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors, included in CSN0114570 2010	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors. included in CSN0114570 2009	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors, included in CSN0114570 2009	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors, included in CSN0114570 2009	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors, included in CSN0114570 2008	Field & Stream : the soul of the American outdoors, included in CSN0114570 2008	Schiele Arch, et al.	Domino.	Domino.	Domino.
S	ý	s	S	s	s	s	s	s	s	s	s	s	٧	<u>v</u>	2	0 0
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Visual Material	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0007431897	TXu001836826	TX0006716809	TX0006157015	TX0006788545	TX0006785186	TX0006719094	TX0005954286	TX0006718246	TX0006718060	TX0006688556	TX0006685534	TX0006685841	VAU001358125	TX0008353708	TX0008353707	TX0008353706
2011	2012	2010	2009	2011	2010	2010	2010	2009	2009	2009	2008	2008	2019	2016	2016	2016

	1			1	1	ı				
79	78	77	76	75	74	73	72	71	70	69
Field & Stream. [Published: 2014 02-18 to 2014-04-15. Issues: vol. 118, no. 10, March 2014 to vol. 119, no. 1, May 2014]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2013 11-19 to 2013-12-29. Issues: vol. 118, no. 8, December 2013/January 2014 to vol. 118, no. 9, February 2014]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2013 08-20 to 2013-10-22. Issues: vol. 118, no. 5, September 2013 to vol. 118, no. 7, November 2013]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2013 04-16 to 2013-07-16. Issues: vol. 118, no. 1, May 2013 to vol. 118, no. 4, August 2013]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2013 01-15 to 2013-03-19. Issues: vol. 117, no. 9, February 2013 to vol. 117, no. 11, April 2013]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2012 10-16 to 2012-11-20. Issues: vol. 117, no. 7, November 2012 to vol. 117, no. 8, December 2012/January 2013]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2012 07-17 to 2012-09-18. Issues: vol. 117, no. 4, August 2012 to vol. 117, no. 6, October 2012]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2012] 01-17 to 2012-02- 21. Issues: vol. 116, no. 9, February 2012 to vol. 116, no. 10, March 2012]	FIELD & STREAM. [Published: 2011-09-25. Issue: vol. 116, no. 7, November 2011]	FIELD & STREAM. [Published: 2011-07-01. Issue: vol. 116, no. 5, September 2011]	FIELD & STREAM. [Published: 2011-06-01. Issue: vol. 116, no. 4, August 2011]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0007923793	TX0008016143	TX0007799213	TX0007734097	TX0007694011	TX0007675553	TX0007675556	TX0007540593	TX0007455700	TX0007432094	TX0007431707
201	2014	201	2013	2013	201:	2012	2012	201	2011	2011
14	14	13	13	13	13	12	12	11	11	11

90	89	88	87	86	85	84	83	82	82	80
Field & Stream. [Published: 2017- 04-25 to 2017-05-23. Issues: vol. 122, no. 1, May 2017 to vol. 122, no. 2, June/July 2017]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2017 01-17 to 2017-0317. Issues: vol. 121, no. 8, February/March 2017 to vol. 121, no. 9, April 2017]-	Field & Stream. [Published: 2016 10-25 to 2016-11-22. Issues: vol. 121, no. 6, November 2016 to vol. 121, no. 7, December 2016/January 2017]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2016 08-23 to 2016-09-27. Issues; vol. 121, no. 4, September 2016 to vol. 121, no. 5, October 2016]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2016 04-26 to 2016-07-19. Issues: vol. 121, no. 1, May 2016 to vol. 121, no. 3, August 2016]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2016 01-19 to 2016-03-29. Issues; vol. 120, no. 9, February/March 2016 to vol. 120, no. 10, April 2016]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2015- 08-25 to 2015-11-24. Issues: vol. 120, no. 5, Sept 2015 to vol. 120, no. 8, Dec/Jan 2016]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2015- 04-28 to 2015-07-21. Issues: vol. 120, no. 1, May 2015 to vol. 120, no. 4, August 2015]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2015 01-20 to 2015-03-28. Issues: vol. 119, no. 9, February 2015 to vol. 119, no. 11, April 2015]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2014 09-16 to 2014-11-18. Issues: vol. 119, no. 6, October 2014 to vol. 119, no. 8, December 2014/January 2014]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2014 06-17 to 2014-08-19. Issues: vol. 119, no. 3, July 2014 to vol. 119, no. 5, September 2014]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0008402361	TX0008359767	TX0008345810	TX0008321809	TX0008235338	TX0008184102	TX0008158313	TX0008141859	TX0008002040	TX0007958626	TX0007943794
2017	2017	2016	2016	2016	2016	2015	2015	2015	2014	2014
,										

			1	I	ı				Τ	I		I
103	102	101	100	99	98	97	96	95	94	93	92	91
Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2009	Outdoor Life / Jeditor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2009	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2009	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2008	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2008	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2008	Field & Stream. [Published: 2019. 05-28 to 2019-07-23. Issues: vol. 124, no. 2, June/July 2019 to vol. 124, no. 3, August/September 2019]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2019. 01-29 to 2019-03-19. Issues: vol. 123, no. 6, Februsry-March 2019 to vol. 124, no. 1, April-May 2019]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2018 09-18 to 2018-11-13. Issues: vol. 123, no. 4, October-November 2018 to vol. 123, no. 5, December 2018-January 2019]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2018. 05-22 to 2018-07-24. Issues: vol. 123, no. 2, June/July 2018 to vol. 123, no. 3, August/September 2018]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2018. 01-18 to 2018-03-20. Issues: vol. 122, no. 8, February/March 2018 to vol. 123, no. 1, April/May 2018]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2017. 10-24 to 2017-11-21. Issues: vol. 122, no. 6, November 2017 to vol. 122, no. 7, December 2017/January 2018]	Field & Stream. [Published: 2017. 07-18 to 2017-09-26. Issues: vol. 122, no. 3, August 2017 to vol. 122, no. 5, October 2017]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial						
TX0006687282	TX0006775637	TX0006688440	TX0006686803	TX0006682934	TX0006681387	TX0008888707	ТХ0008793819	TX0008702009	TX0008685513	TX0008572503	TX0008557514	TX0008446554
2009	2009	2009	2008	2008	2008	2019	2019	2018	2018	2018	2017	2017

		<u> </u>	Ι												
119	118	117	116	115	114	113	112	111	110	109	108	107	106	105	104
Outdoor Life. [Published: 2013- 01-15 to 2013-03-19. Issues: vol. 220, no. 2, February 2013 to vol. 220, no. 4, April 2013]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2012- 10-16 to 2012-11-20. Issues: vol. 219, no. 10, November 2012 to vol. 220, no. 1, December 2012/January 2013]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2012- 07-17 to 2012-09-18. Issues: vol. 219, no. 7, August 2012 to vol. 219, no. 9, October 2012]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2012- 03-20 to 2012-05-22. Issues: vol. 219, no. 4, April 2012 to vol. 219, no. 6, June/July 2012]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2012- 01-17 to 2012-02-21. Issues: vol. 219, no. 2, February 2012 to vol. 219, no. 3, March 2012]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2011- 09-25. Issue: vol. 218, no. 10, November 2011]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2011- 09-01. Issue: vol. 218, no. 9, October 2011]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2011- 08-15. Issue: vol. 218, no. 8, September 2011]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2011- 06-15. Issue: vol. 218, no. 7, August 2011]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2011- 04-15. Issue: vol. 218, no. 6, June/July 2011]	Outdoor Life 20/20 Camo Design.	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2010	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2010	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2010	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2010	Outdoor Life / [editor, Clare Conley et al.] included in CSN0005779 2009
S	S	S	S	S	S	Sı	S	S	S		S	S	Sı	Sı	S
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Visual Material	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0007693163	TX0007644147	TX0007609271	TX0008484675	TX0007540587	TX0007455436	TX0007429596	TX0007431727	TX0007431769	ТХ0007429372	VAu001372116	TX0006784615	TX0006719092	TX0006716113	ТХ0006776458	TX0006776460
2013	2012	2012	2012	2012	2011	2011	2011	2011	2011	2019	2010	2010	2010	2010	2009

130	129	128	127	126	125	124	123	122	121	120
Outdoor Life. [Published: 2016- 08-23 to 2016-09-27. Issues: vol. 223, no. 7, September 2016 to vol. 223, no. 8, October 2016]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2016- 04-26 to 2016-07-19. Issues: vol. 223, no. 4, May 2016 to vol. 223, no. 6, August 2016]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2016- 01-19 to 2016-03-29. Issues: vol. 223, no. 2, February/March 2016 to vol. 223, no. 3, April 2016]	Outdoor Life . [Published: 2015- 09-22 to 2015-11-24. Issues: vol. 222, no. 9, October 2015 to vol. 223, no. 1, December 2015/January 2016]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2015- 05-26 to 2015-08-25. Issues: vol. 222, no. 6, June/July 2015 to vol. 222, no. 8, September 2015]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2014- 09-16 to 2014-11-18. Issues: vol. 221, no. 9, October 2014 to vol. 222, no. 1, December 2014/January 2014]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2014- 05-20 to 2014-08-19. Issues: vol. 221, no. 6, June/July 2014 to vol. 221, no. 8, September 2014]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2014- 02-18 to 2014-04-15. Issues: vol. 221, no. 3, March 2014 to vol. 221, no. 5, May 2014]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2013- 12-29 to 2014-11-19. Issues: vol. 221, no. 2, February 2014 to vol. 221, no. 1, December 2013- January 2014]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2013- 08-20 to 2013-10-22. Issues: vol. 220, no. 8, September 2013 to vol. 220, no. 10, November 2013]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2013- 04-16 to 2013-07-16. Issues: vol. 220, no. 5, May 2013 to vol. 220, no. 7, August 2013]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0008321895	TX0008235325	TX0008184096	TX0008523062	TX0008104374	TX0007958867	TX0008061813	TX0007881184	TX0007832383	ТХ0007777792	TX0007734005
2016	2016	2016	2015	2015	2014	2014	2014	2013	2013	2013
			<u>.</u>					<u> </u>		

				l	l							Ι	
144	143	142	141	140	139	138	137	136	135	134	133	132	131
				_									
Popular Photography & Imaging. Included in CSN0142421 2010	Popular Photography & Imaging. Included in CSN0142421 2010	Popular Photography & Imaging. Included in CSN0142421 2009	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2019- 01-08 to 2019-03-26. Issues: vol. 226, no. 1, Winter 2019 to vol. 226, no. 2, Spring 2019]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2018- 07-03 to 2018-09-18. Issues: vol. 225, no. 4, Summer 2018 to vol. 225, no. 5, Fall 2018]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2018- 03-23. Issue: vol. 225, no. 3, Spring 2018]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2018- 01-16 to 2018-03-30. Issues: vol. 225, no. 2, February/March 2018 to vol. 225, no. 3, Spring 2018]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2017-10-24 to 2017-11-21. Issues: vol. 224, no. 9, November 2017 to vol. 225, no. 1, December 207/January 2018]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2017- 07-18 to 2017-09-26. Issues: vol. 224, no. 6, August 2017 to vol. 224, no. 8, October 2017]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2017- 04-25 to 2017-05-23. Issues: vol. 224, no. 4, May 2017 to vol. 224, no. 5, June/July 2017]	Outdoor Life. [Published: 2017- 01-17 to 2017-03-17. Issues: vol. 224, no. 2, February 2017 to vol. 224, no. 3, March 2017]			
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial						
TX0006778000	TX0006702694	TX0006777999	TX0006702756	TX0006700872	TX0006775667	TX0008730143	TX0008786916	TX0008580842	TX0008557097	TX0008484018	TX0008509112	TX0008402419	TX0008359788
2010	2010	2009	2009	2009	2009	2019	2018	2018	2018	2017	2017	2017	2017

160	159	158	157	156	155	154	153	152	151	150	149	148	147	146	145
	θ		7	01	UI UI	4	w	2		ט	Đ		7	01	
POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2012-02-14. Issue: vol. 76, no. 3, March 2012]	POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2012-01-17. Issue: vol. 76, no. 2, February 2012]	POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2011-12-17. Issue: vol. 76, no. 1, January 2012]	POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2011-08-19. Issue: vol. 75, no. 10, October 2011]	POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2011-07-18. Issue: vol. 75, no. 9, September 2011]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2011-07-14. Issue: vol. 75, no. 8, August 2011]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2011-06-14. Issue: vol. 75, no. 7, July 2011]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2011-05-14. Issue: vol. 75, no. 6, June 2011]	Popular Photography.	Popular Photography On Campus. [Published: 2016- 02- 04 to 2016-03-31. Issues: vol. 1, no. 3, February 2016 to vol. 1, no. 4, April 2016]	Popular Photography On Campus. [Published: 2015- 09- 24 to 2015-11-24. Issues: vol. 1, no. 1, Oct 2015 to vol. 1, no. 2, Dec 2015]	Popular Photography & Imaging. Included in CSN0142421 2011	Popular Photography & Imaging. Included in CSN0142421 2010			
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
ai	a	<u>a</u>	<u>a</u>	<u>a</u>	a	ai	a <u>l</u>	al	<u>a</u>	a	al	<u>a</u>	<u>a</u>	<u>a</u>	<u>a</u>
TX0007505524	TX0007516274	TX0007516277	TX0007441450	TX0007441452	TX0007398027	TX0007398028	TX0007405955	TX0007513255	TX0008333113	TX0008194590	TX0006782045	TX0006773389	TX0006773913	TX0006780817	TX0006717087
2012	2012	2012	2011	2011	2011	2011	2011	2011	2016	2015	2011	2010	2010	2010	2010

		,								
171	170	169	168	167	166	165	164	163	162	161
Popular Photography. [Published: 2014-11-11 to 2014-12-09. Issues: vol. 78, no. 12, December 2014 to vol. 79, no. 1, January 2015]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2014-08-12 to 2014-10-14. Issues: vol. 78, no. 9, September 2014 to vol. 78, no. 11, November 2014]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2014-05-20 to 2014-07-15. Issues: vol. 78, no. 6, June 2014 to vol. 78, no. 8, August 2014]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2014-02-18 to 2014-04-15. Issues: vol. 78, no. 3, March 2014 to vol. 78, no. 5, May 2014]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2013-11-12 to 2013-12-29. Issues: vol. 77, no. 12, December 2013 to vol. 77, no. 2, February 2014]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2013-08-13 to 2013- 10-15. Issues: vol. 77, no. 09, September 2013 to vol. 77, no. 11, November 2013]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2013-04-16 to 2013-07-16. Issues: vol. 77, no. 05, May 2013 to vol. 77, no. 08, August 2013]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2013-01-15 to 2013-03-12. Issues: vol. 77, no. 2, February 2013 to vol. 77, no. 4, April 2013]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2012-10-16 to 2012-12-11. Issues: vol. 76, no. 11, November 2012 to vol. 77, no. 1, January 2013]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2012-06-18 to 2012-09-11. Issues: vol. 76, no. 7, July 2012 to vol. 76, no. 10, October 2012]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2012-03-13 to 2012-05-22. Issues: vol. 76, no. 4, April 2012 to vol.76, no. 6, June 2012]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
<u> </u>	ial	ia'	<u>a</u>	à'	ā'	<u>a</u> .	<u>a</u>	à'	<u>ā</u> :	ā
TX0008061837	TX0007961539	TX0008511016	TX0007881156	TX0007917645	TX0007768439	TX0007734024	TX0007694026	TX0008503620	TX0008503608	TX0008481802
2014	2014	2014	2014	2014	2013	2013	2013	2012	2012	2012

182	181	180	179	178	177	176	175	174	173	172
=	=	=	=	< = T	501EF	SUCTE	> T O = T	5 C 1 C F	1 S 1	) T C = T
Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor-in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2009	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor-in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2009	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2008	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2008	Popular Photography. [Published: 2017-02-21. Issue: vol. 81, no. 2, March/April 2017]	Popular Photography, [Published: 2016-10-01 to 2016- 12-13. Issues: vol. 80, no. 9, October 2016 to vol. 81, no. 1, January/February 2017]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2016-05-24 to 2016-08-16. Issues: vol. 80, no. 6, June 2016 to vol. 80, no. 8, September 2016]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2016-01-19 to 2016-03-22. Issues: vol. 80, no. 2, February 2016 to vol. 80, no. 4, April 2016]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2015-11-17 to 2015-12-15. Issues: vol. 79, no. 12, December 2015 to vol. 80, no. 1, January 2016]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2015-08-18 to 2015- 10-20. Issues: vol. 79, no. 9, September 2015 to vol. 79, no. 11, November 2015]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2015-01-20 to 2015-03-24. Issues: vol. 79, no. 2, Febraury 2015 to vol. 79, no. 4,  April 2015]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0006775688	TX0006679132	TX0006687515	TX0006681388	TX0008379989	TX0008345852	TX0008338670	TX0008278488	TX0008256679	TX0008218126	TX0008002037
2009	2009	2008	2008	201	201	2016	2016	2015	2015	2015
9	<del>y</del>	w .	<u> </u>	7	0	05	05	oi e	Oi.	OI .

194	193	192	191	190	189	188	187	186	185	184	183
-			,							-	
Popular Science. [Published: 2011-06-14. Issue: vol. 279, no. 1, July 2011]	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN000614809	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor-in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2011	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor-n-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 201008	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2010	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2010	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2010	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2010	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2010	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor-in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2010	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor- in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2009	Popular Science : the what's new magazine / [editor-in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2009
Se	Se	Se	Se	Se	Se	Se	Se	Se	Se	Se	Se
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0007398026	TX0006773166	TX0006788548	TX0006678821	TX0006788534	TX0006788139	TX0006776761	TX0006780818	TX0006716152	TX0006702690	TX0006778002	TX0006702896
201:	2009	201:	2008	2010	2010	2010	2010	2010	2010	2009	2009
ī	<u> </u>	<u>r</u>									

207	206	205	204	203	202	201	200	199	198	197	196	195
Popular Science. [Published: 2013-04-16 to 2013-07-16. Issues: vol. 282, no. 5, May 2013 to vol. 283, no. 2, August 2013]	Popular Science. [Published: 2013-01-15 to 2013-03-12. Issues: vol. 282, no. 2, February 2013 to vol. 282, no. 4, April 2013]	Popular Science. [Published: 2012-10-16 to 2012-12-18. Issues: vol. 281, no. 5, Nov 2012 to vol. 281, no. 1, Jan 2013]	Popular Science. [Published: 2012-06-19 to 2012-09-11. Issues: vol. 281, no. 1, July 2012 to vol. 281, no. 4, October 2012]	Popular Science. [Published: 2012-03-13 to 2012-05-22. Issues: vol. 280, no. 4, April 2012 to vol. 280, no. 6, June 2012]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2012-02-14.Issue: vol. 280, no. 3, March 2012]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2012-01-17.Issue: vol. 280, no. 2, February 2012]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2011-12-13.Issue: vol. 280, no. 1, January 2012]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2011-11-05.Issue: vol. 279, no. 6, December 2011]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2011-10-05.Issue: vol. 279, no. 5, November 2011]	Popular Science. [Published: 2011-07-14. Issue: vol. 279, no. 4, October 2011]	Popular Science. [Published: 2011-07-14. Issue: vol. 279, no. 3, September 2011]	Popular Science. [Published: 2011-07-14. Issue: vol. 279, no. 2, August 2011]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
OXI.	OXI.	OXI.	OXT.	OXT	OXT	OXT	OXI	OXT	OXT	TXO	TXO	TXO
TX0007735511	TX0007694025	TX0007653432	TX0008503920	TX0008481796	TX0007505518	TX0007516264	TX0007516267	TX0007455703	TX0007455705	TX0007429590	TX0007429592	TX0007397945
2013	2013	2012	2012	2012	2012	2012	2012	2011	2011	2011	2011	2011

2,	2.	2,	2.	2	2.	2:	2.	2:	20	20
218	217	216	215	214	213	212	211	210	209	208
Popular Science. [Published: 2016-10-18 to 2016-12-20. Issues: vol. 288, no. 6, November/December 2016 to vol. 289, no. 1, January/February 2017]	Popular Science. [Published: 2016-06-21 to 2016-08-23. Issues: vol. 288, no. 4, July/August 2016 to vol. 288, no. 5, September/October 2016]	Popular Science. [Published: 2016-02-23 to 2016-04-19. Issues: vol. 288, no. 2, March/April 2016 to vol. 288, no. 3, May/June 2016]	Popular Science. [Published: 2015-09-22 to 2015-11-17. Issues: vol. 287, no. 4, October 2015 to vol. 287, no. 6, December 2015]	Popular Science. [Published: 2015-05-26 to 2015-08-18. Issues: vol. 286, no. 6, June 2015 to vol. 287, no. 3, September 2015]	Popular Science. [Published: 2015-01-20 to 2015-04-14. Issues: vol. 286, no. 2, February 2015 to vol. 286, no. 5, May 2015]	Popular Science. [Published: 2014-11-11 to 2014-12-16. Issues: vol. 285, no. 6, December 2014 to vol. 286, no. 1, January 2015]	Popular Science. [Published: 2014-08-12 to 2014-10-14. Issues: vol. 285, no. 3, September 2014 to vol. 285, no. 5, November 2014]	Popular Science. [Published: 2014-05-20 to 2014-07-15. Issues: vol. 284, no. 6, June 2014 to vol. 284, no. 8, August 2014]	Popular Science. [Published: 2014-02-18 to 2014-04-15. Issues: vol. 284, no. 3, March 2014 to vol. 284, no. 5, May 2014]	Popular Science. [Published: 2013-11-12 to 2013-12-31. Issues: vol. 283, no. 6, December 2013 to vol. 284, no. 2, February 2014]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0008379744	TX0008304834	TX0008281917	TX0008257189	TX0008253082	TX0008127616	TX0007989347	TX0007969561	TX0007948010	TX0007898845	TX0007832638
2017	2016	2016	2015	2015	2015	2015	2014	2014	2014	2014

232	231	230	229	228	227	226	225	224	223	222	221	220	219
						0,	u.	-					
Saveur. [Published: 2014-04-29 to 2014-06-03. Issues: no. 165, May 2014 to no. 166, June/June 2014]	Saveur. [Published: 2014-01-02 to 2014-03-25. Issues: no. 162, January/February 2014 to no. 164, April 2014]	Saveur. [Published: 2013-02-19 to 2013-04-23. Issues: no. 154, March 2013 to no. 156, May 2013]	Saveur. [Published: 2012-09-18 to 2012-12-18. Issues: no. 150, Oct 2012 to no. 153, Jan/Feb 2013]	Saveur. [Published: 2012-06-04 to 2013-07-30. Issues: no. 157, June/July 2013 to no. 158, August/September 2013]	Saveur. [Published: 2012-03-20 to 2012-04-24. Issues: no. 146, April 2012 to no. 147, May 2012]	Saveur. [Published: 2012-02-21. Issue: no. 145, March 2012]	Saveur. [Published: 2011-07-26 to 2011-10-18. ssues: no. 140, Aug/Sept 2011 to no. 142, November 2011]	Saveur. [Published: 2011-02-22 to 2011-04-26.	Saveur. [Published: . Issue: ]	Popular Science. [Published: 2018-03-06 to 2018-05-15. Issues: vol. 290, no. 2, Spring 2018 to vol. 290, no. 3, Summer 2018]	Popular Science. [Published: 2017-10-17 to 2017-12-19. Issues: vol. 289, no. 6, November/December 2017 to vol. 290, no. 1, January/February 2018]	Popular Science. [Published: 2017-06-20 to 2017-08-22. Issues: vol. 289, no. 4, July/August 2017 to vol. 289, no. 5, September/October 2017]	Popular Science. [Published: 2017-02-21 to 2017-04-18. Issues: vol. 290, no. 2, April/April 2017 to vol. 290, no. 3, May/June 2017]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0007932464	TX0007834183	TX0007728431	TX0007657131	TX0007759305	TX0007605007	TX0007505367	TX0007552685	TX0007592559	TXu001836814	TX0008632518	TX0008571658	TX0008432018	TX0008449783
2014	2014	2013	2013	2013	2012	2012	2011	2012	2012	2018	2018	2017	2017

										1		
245	244	243	242	241	240	239	238	237	236	235	234	233
< c + 10	2 1 C t S	* + * S	12 T T T	7 0 t N	2 <b>7</b> t S	2 7 1 8	- E # 0	3 O + 0	7 - + 0	N 3 4 0	L e t s	7 + 5
Saveur. [Published: 2018-06-05 to 2018-09-04. Issues: no. 194, Volume 2 2018 to no. 195, Volume 3 2018]	Saveur. [Published: 2017-09-19 to 2017-11-14. Issues: no. 191, October/November 2017 to no. 192 December 2017/January 2018].	Saveur. [Published: 2017-05-16 to 2017-07-18. Issues: no. 189, June/July 2017 to no. 190, August/September 2017]	Saveur. [Published: 2017-01-17 to 2017-03-14. Issues: no. 187, February/March 2017 to no. 188,April/May 2017]	Saveur. [Published: 2016-09-06 to 2016-11-15. Issues: no. 185, October/November 2016 to no. 186, December/January 2017]	Saveur. [Published: 2016-04-26 to 2016-06-28. Issues: no. 183, May 2016 to no. 184, Summer 2016]	Saveur. [Published: 2016-02-16 to 2016-04-26. Issues: no. 181, March 2016 to no. 183, May 2016]	Saveur. [Published: 2015-11-17 to 2015-12-22. Issues: no. 179, December 2015 to no. 180, January/February 2015]	Saveur. [Published: 2015-09-08 to 2015-10-13. Issues: no. 177, October 2015 to no. 178, November 2015]	Saveur. [Published: 2015-06-02 to 2015-07-28. Issues: no. 175, June/July 2015 to no. 176, August 2015]	Saveur. [Published: 2015-02-17 to 2015-04-28. Issues: no. 172, March 2015 to no. 174, May 2015]	Saveur. [Published: 2014-11-18 to 2014-12-16. Issues: no. 170, December 2014 to no. 171, January/February 2015]	Saveur. [Published: 2014-08-05 to 2014-10-14. Issues: no. 167, August-September 2014 to no. 169, November 2014]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0008679565	TX0008484011	TX0008416101	TX0008384255	TX0008381057	TX0008350330	TX0008281911	TX0008256678	TX0008125262	TX0008105023	TX0008127613	TX0007989403	TX0007943389
2018	2018	2017	2017	2016	2016	2016	2015	2015	2015	2015	2015	2014

259	258	257	256	255	254	253	252	251	250	249	248	247	246
POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2012-02-14. Issue: vol. 76, no. 3, March 2012]	POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2012-01-17. Issue: vol. 76, no. 2, February 2012]	POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2011-12-17. Issue: vol. 76, no. 1, January 2012]	POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2011-08-19. Issue: vol. 75, no. 10, October 2011]	POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY. [Published: 2011-07-18. Issue: vol. 75, no. 9, September 2011]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2011-07-14. Issue: vol. 75, no. 8, August 2011]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2011-06-14. Issue: vol. 75, no. 7, July 2011]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2011-05-14. Issue: vol. 75, no. 6, June 2011]	Popular Photography On Campus, [Published: 2016- 02- 04 to 2016-03-31. Issues; vol. 1, no. 3, February 2016 to vol. 1, no. 4, April 2016]	Popular Photography On Campus. [Published: 2015- 09- 24 to 2015-11-24. Issues: vol. 1, no. 1, Oct 2015 to vol. 1, no. 2, Dec 2015]	Popular Photography.	Saveur. [Published: 2019-03-12 to 2019-05-14. Issues: no. 197, Spring 2019 to no. 198, Summer 2019]	Saveur. [Published: 2019-03-12 to 2019-05-14. Issues: no. 197, Spring 2019 to no. 198, Summer 2019]	Saveur. [Published: 2018-09-04 to 2018-11-06. Issues: no. 195, 2018 Vol 3 to no. 196, 2018 Vol 4]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
17X00	TX00	TX00	TX000	TX00	TX00	TX000	TX000	TX00	TX00	TX00	TX00	TX00	TX000
TX0007505524	TX0007516274	TX0007516277	TX0007441450	TX0007441452	TX0007398027	TX0007398028	TX0007405955	TX0008333113	TX0008194590	TX0007513255	TX0008729770	TX0008889558	TX0008889622
2012	2012	2012	2011	2011	2011	2011	2011	2016	2015	2011	2019	2019	2020

270	269	268	267	266	265	264	263	262	261	260
1 P	P [F 11 12 13	> = 0 = 2	220=2	7017P	II	> Z O = D	> T O = T	1 Z 1 = 2	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2 > 0 = P
Popular Photography.  [Published: 2014-11-11 to 2014-12-09. Issues: vol. 78, no. 12,  December 2014 to vol. 79, no. 1,  January 2015]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2014-08-12 to 2014-10-14. Issues: vol. 78, no. 9, September 2014 to vol. 78, no. 11, November 2014]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2014-05-20 to 2014-07-15. Issues: vol. 78, no. 6,  June 2014 to vol. 78, no. 8,  August 2014]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2014-02-18 to 2014- 04-15. Issues: vol. 78, no. 3,  March 2014 to vol. 78, no. 5,  May 2014]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2013-11-12 to 2013-12-29. Issues: vol. 77, no. 12,  December 2013 to vol. 77, no. 2,  February 2014]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2013-08-13 to 2013-10-15. Issues: vol. 77, no. 09, September 2013 to vol. 77, no. 11, November 2013]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2013-04-16 to 2013-07-16. Issues: vol. 77, no. 05,  May 2013 to vol. 77, no. 08,  August 2013]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2013-01-15 to 2013-03-12. Issues: vol. 77, no. 2, February 2013 to vol. 77, no. 4, April 2013]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2012-10-16 to 2012-12-11. Issues: vol. 76, no. 11,  November 2012 to vol. 77, no.  1, January 2013]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2012-06-18 to 2012-09-11. Issues: vol. 76, no. 7, July 2012 to vol. 76, no. 10, October 2012]	Popular Photography.  [Published: 2012-03-13 to 2012- 05-22. Issues: vol. 76, no. 4,  April 2012 to vol. 76, no. 6, June 2012]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0008061837	TX0007961539	TX0008511016	TX0007881156	TX0007917645	TX0007768439	TX0007734024	TX0007694026	TX0008503620	TX0008503608	TX0008481802
2014	2014	2014	2014	2014	2013	2013	2013	2013	2012	2012

				l								
283	282	281	280	279	278	277	276	275	274	273	272	271
POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2011-11-05.Issue: vol. 279, no. 6, December 2011]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2011-10-05. Issue: vol. 279, no. 5, November 2011]	Popular Science. [Published: 2011-07-14. Issue: vol. 279, no. 4, October 2011]	Popular Science. [Published: 2011-07-14. Issue: vol. 279, no. 3, September 2011]	Popular Science. [Published: 2011-07-14. Issue: vol. 279, no. 2, August 2011]	Popular Science. [Published: 2011-06-14. Issue: vol. 279, no. 1, July 2011]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2017-02-21. Issue: vol. 81, no. 2, March/April 2017]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2016-10-01 to 2016-12-13. Issues: vol. 80, no. 9, October 2016 to vol. 81, no. 1, January/February 2017]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2016-05-24 to 2016-08-16. Issues: vol. 80, no. 6, June 2016 to vol. 80, no. 8, September 2016]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2016-01-19 to 2016-03-22. Issues: vol. 80, no. 2, February 2016 to vol. 80, no. 4, April 2016]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2015-11-17 to 2015- 12-15. Issues: vol. 79, no. 12, December 2015 to vol. 80, no. 1, January 2016]	Popular Photography. [Published: 2015-08-18 to 2015- 10-20. Issues: vol. 79, no. 9, September 2015 to vol. 79, no. 11, November 2015]	Popular Photography,  [Published: 2015-01-20 to 2015- 03-24. Issues: vol. 79, no. 2, Febraury 2015 to vol. 79, no. 4,  April 2015]
10	10		10	10	10	10	10		I to		10	I O
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0007455703	TX0007455705	TX0007429590	TX0007429592	TX0007397945	TX0007398026	TX0008379989	TX0008345852	TX0008338670	TX0008278488	TX0008256679	TX0008218126	TX0008002037
2011	2011	2011	2011	2011	2011	2017	2017	2016	2016	2016	2015	2015

295	294	293	292	291	290	289	288	287	286	285	284
(1 (S = V) =	2 2 = 2 =	2 2 11 2 1	2 11 2	<b># # 2 #</b>	2 = 2 =	<b>サランエ</b>	# # N F	2 2 = 2 =	3 2 +	2 2	11 K) =
Popular Science. [Published: 2014-08-12 to 2014-10-14. Issues: vol. 285, no. 3, September 2014 to vol. 285, no. 5, November 2014]	Popular Science. [Published: 2014-05-20 to 2014-07-15. Issues: vol. 284, no. 6, June 2014 to vol. 284 no. 8, August 2014]	Popular Science. [Published: 2014-02-18 to 2014-04-15. Issues: vol. 284, no. 3, March 2014 to vol. 284, no. 5, May 2014]	Popular Science. [Published: 2013-11-12 to 2013-12-31. Issues: vol. 283, no. 6, December 2013 to vol. 284, no. 2, February 2014]	Popular Science. [Published: 2013-04-16 to 2013-07-16. Issues: vol. 282, no. 5, May 2013 to vol. 283, no. 2, August 2013]	Popular Science. [Published: 2013-01-15 to 2013-03-12. Issues: vol. 282, no. 2, February 2013 to vol. 282, no. 4, April 2013]	Popular Science. [Published: 2012-10-16 to 2012-12-18. Issues: vol. 281, no. 5, Nov 2012 to vol. 281, no. 1, Jan 2013]	Popular Science. [Published: 2012-06-19 to 2012-09-11. Issues: vol. 281, no. 1, July 2012 to vol. 281, no. 4, October 2012]	Popular Science. [Published: 2012-03-13 to 2012-05-22. Issues: vol. 280, no. 4, April 2012 to vol. 280, no. 6, June 2012]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2012-02-14. Issue: vol. 280, no. 3, March 2012]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2012-01-17. Issue: vol. 280, no. 2, February 2012]	POPULAR SCIENCE. [Published: 2011-12-13. Issue: vol. 280, no. 1, January 2012]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0007969561	TX0007948010	TX0007898845	TX0007832638	TX0007735511	TX0007694025	TX0007653 <b>4</b> 32	TX0008503920	TX0008481796	TX0007505518	TX0007516264	TX0007516267
201	2014	201	201	201:	2013	2012	201:	201:	201	201	2012
4	4	4	4	ω	<u> </u>	2	2	2	N	2	2

305	304	303	302	301	300	299	298	297	296
Ū	- 4	<u></u>	Į Ž	<u> </u>	Ō	Φ	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Popular Science. [Published: 2017-10-17 to 2017-12-19. Issues: vol. 289, no. 6, November/December 2017 to vol. 290, no. 1, January/February 2018]	Popular Science. [Published: 2017-06-20 to 2017-08-22. Issues: vol. 289, no. 4, July/August 2017 to vol. 289, no. 5, September/October 2017]	Popular Science. [Published: 2017-02-21 to 2017-04-18. Issues: vol. 290, no. 2, April/April 2017 to vol. 290, no. 3, May/June 2017]	Popular Science. [Published: 2016-10-18 to 2016-12-20. Issues: vol. 288, no. 6, November/December 2016 to vol. 289, no. 1, January/February 2017]	Popular Science. [Published: 2016-06-21 to 2016-08-23. Issues: vol. 288, no. 4, July/August 2016 to vol. 288, no. 5, September/October 2016]	Popular Science. [Published: 2016-02-23 to 2016-04-19. Issues: vol. 288, no. 2, March/April 2016 to vol. 288, no. 3, May/June 2016]	Popular Science. [Published: 2015-09-22 to 2015-11-17. Issues: vol. 287, no. 4, October 2015 to vol. 287, no. 6, December 2015]	Popular Science. [Published: 2015-05-26 to 2015-08-18. Issues: vol. 286, no. 6, June 2015 to vol. 287, no. 3, September 2015]	Popular Science. [Published: 2015-01-20 to 2015-04-14. Issues: vol. 286, no. 2, February 2015 to vol. 286, no. 5, May 2015]	Popular Science. [Published: 2014-11-11 to 2014-12-16. Issues: vol. 285, no. 6, December 2014 to vol. 286, no. 1, January 2015]
Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial	Serial
TX0008571658	TX0008432018	TX0008449783	TX0008379744	TX0008304834	TX0008281917	TX0008257189	TX0008253082	TX0008127616	TX0007989347
2018	2017	2017	2017	2016	2016	2015	2015	2015	2015

										10	10
										307	306
										Popular Science: the what's new magazine / [editor-in-chief, Hubert P. Luckett et al.]. included in CSN0006148 2010	Popular Science. [Published: 2018-03-06 to 2018-05-15. Issues: vol. 290, no. 2, Spring 2018 to vol. 290, no. 3, Summer 2018]
										Serial	Serial
										TX00067778001	TX0008632518
										2010	2018
										<u> </u>	<u> </u>

2/19/2021 Letter License Agreement	6/14/2021 Content License Agreement	7/1/2021 Amendment  7/1/2021 Content License  Agreement	Effective Date Agreement Type 11/15/2020 Syndication Agreement
YGS Group, Inc.	Mozilla Corporation	Granite Media Group, Inc Curated	1e
Camden Media, Inc. (Publisher)	Recurrent Ventures (Licensor)	Camden Media (Licensor) Recurrent Ventures (Company)	Party B Camden Media (Licensor)
Publisher grants to YGS a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to obtain orders for and to produce, reproduce and distribute to customers: a) hard copy and electronic reproductions of Publisher's editorial material; b) Licenses for use of logos, awards, quotes and videos derived from content; c) editorial reuse products derived from content including plaques, desktop awards and framed awards and posters; d) permission to use content in whoe or excerpts for educational materials. Content Brands included in this Agreement: Popular Science, Popular Photography, Field & Stream, Outdoor Life, Better You, Interesting Things	Licensor grants a license to Party A with respect to use of the Licensed Material in connection with the Party A's Platform. Licensed Material includes selected content from Popular Science; Field & Stream; Outdoor Life; Saveur; Domino as listed in Exhibits	No change from original agreement  Party A will create videos Company would like to display and monetize on Company websites.	Description Granite will republish and promote an approved selection of Licensor's content on the Granite platform for the following Brands: Popular Science; Popular Photography: Interesting Things; Field & Stream; Outdoor Life; Better You. Brands can be be added by written notice via e-mail.

6/1/2020	11/1/2020	6/1/2019	4/3/2021	4/21/202	3/9/2021
Partner Channel Agreement	Merchandise License Agreement	Cooperation Agreement	Third Party Distribution	Third Party Distribution	Agreement
Motorsport tv Digital LLC		Zenulla Inc., Beijing Chang Rao Science and Technology Co. Ltd. (Chang Rao)	Principal Media LLC	Principal Media LLC	YGS Group, Inc.
Donut Media, Inc (the Partner)	Donut Media, Inc. (Licensee)	Donut Media, Inc (Content Creator)	Donut Media, Inc (Licensor)	Donut Media, Inc (Licensor)	Brookline Media Inc. (Publisher)
Partner grants to Party A the non-transferable, non-sublicensable, non-exclusive right to use the Partner Content during the Term for the development, production, distribution and transmission of the Partner Channel.	Licensor grants to Licensee the non-exclusive right to use the Licensed Property on the Licensed Products. Licensed Productes: Toy Cars; Die-Cast Models	Content Creator authorizes Party A to be its exclusive Chinese Social Media/New Media management company	The Licensor grants to Licensee an exclusive license during the Term to negotiate on an arms-length basis, and enter into, distribution deals with Distribution Partners the right to exploit the Program, in the languages, territories, and types of media approved by Licensor Program: Hill ow	The Licensor grants to Licensee an exclusive license during the Term to negotiate on an arms-length basis, and enter into, distribution deals with Distribution Partners the right to exploit the Program, in the languages, territories, and types of media approved by Licensor. Program: The Donut Show.	Publisher grants to YGS a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to obtain orders for and to produce, reproduce and distribute to customers: a) hard copy and electronic reproductions of Publisher's editorial material; b) Licenses for use of logos, awards, quotes and videos derived from content; c) editorial reuse products derived from content including plaques, desktop awards and framed awards and posters; d) permission to use content in whoe or excerpts for educational materials. Content Brands included in this Agreement: The Drive; Car Bibles

; () ()
Zinio LLC  (Publisher)  Microsoft Online Inc.  Brookline Media inc. (Licensor)
Camden Media Inc
Athena Publishing Ltd
Apple Inc. Recurrent Ventures Inc (Publisher)
Apple Inc. Recurrent Ventures Inc (Publisher)

combination with the subheading for the Territory edition, for example "Turkish Edition".				
Trademarks and the Foreign Equivalent Trademarks on and in connection with the publication of the Licensee Edition, in		A.S. (Licensee)		
sor) Licensor grants the exclusive, non-transferable, non-assignable right and license as to magazines, to use the	Camden Media Inc. (Licensor)	Dogan Burda Dergi Yaymcilik ve Pazarlama	License Agreement	
A's platform, mobile application and other products named by Party A				
Publisher's websites and any portion thereof on Party				
translate, and transmit the texted articles, any				
copy, reproduce, distribute, publicly display, store, tag,				
revocable, perpetual, and royalty-free license to use	(Publisher)	News Break	Agreement	
Publisher grants a non-exclusive, non-transferable	Recurrent Ventures Inc.	Particle Media, Inc. dba	Revenue Share	
(Domino; Saveur)			Content Licensing Agreement	
or) Amendment adds Licensor Sites to table in Exhibit A	Acton Media Inc. (Licensor)	Microsoft Online Inc.	First Amendment to	
Licensor grants a non-exclusive, worldwide, non-transferable, fully paid-up license during the term to reproduce, promote, publicly perform, publicly display and transmit Licensed Content (articles, videos licensor marks). (popsci.com; outdoorlife.com; fieldandstream.com; popphoto.com; interestingthings.com; betteryoumag.com)	Camden Media Inc. (Licensor)	Microsoft Online Inc.	Content License Agreement	

## Active Domains actonmedia.com

betteryoumag.com

bobvila.com

brooklinemedia.com

camdenmedia.com

carbibles.com

domino.com

donut.media

fieldandstream.com

futurism.com

interestingthings.com

jancisrobinson.com

kitchenistic.com

melmagazine.com

milspousefest.com

outdoorlife.com

popphoto.com

popsci.com

popsciarabia.com

range365.com

recurrent.io

recurrentventures.com

saveur.com

saveurselects.com

taskandpurpose.com

thedrive.com

livinglymedia.com

livingly.com

lonny.com

zimbio.com

stylebistro.com

mabelandmoxie.com

itsrosy.com

## **Additional Domains**

americanphotomag.com

automediaplanet.com

bestofwhatisnew.com

craftsburysoftware.com

craypop.com

crowdleap.com

dominobazaar.com

dominodeciders.com

dominohomeregister.com

dominomag.com

dominotogo.com
dominowellness.com
dovermedia.com
dscmel.com
etchless com
everydutyheroes.com
fastlanedaily.com
fieldandstream.tv
fieldandstreammag.com
fieldandstreammagazine.com
fieldnstream.com
fieldstreammag.com
futurismnyc.org
guidelifecamping.com
guidelifecollection.com
guidelifegear.com
guidelifeinfo.com itsmel.com
ancisrobinson co.uk
jancisrobinson.uk
melbordeaux.com
melindustries.com
melonshell.com
mentorseries.com
militaryoneclick.com
militaryspousefest.com
olguide.life
olguidelife.com
outdoorexplorer.com
<u>outdoorlifejerky.com</u>
outdoorlifemag.com
outdoorlifemagazine.com
outdoorlifenetwork.com
outdoorlifeonline.com outdoorlifeu.com
outdoorsportsrehab.com
pl-actonmedia.com
pl-camdenmedia.com
popphoto ty
popphoto.us
popscidev
popsci in
popscimag.com
popsciuk.com
popularphotography com
popularscience.com
popularsciencemagazine.com

projectdecor.com
purplepages.wine
<u>recurringmedia.com</u>
saveur tv
saveur100.com
saveurcooks.com
saveurcutlery.com
saveuricecream.com
saveurkitchen.com
saveurmag.com
saveurmagazine.com
saveurmarket.com
saveurselect.com
saveurselects.co.uk
saveurselects.uk
saveurselectsbrand.com
saveurselectscutlery.com
saveurselectsgourmet.com
saveurselectsinfo.uk
saveurshop.com
scientifiglee.com
sodomino com
steeltoreel.com
teamactonmedia.com
teambrooklinemedia.com
teamcamdenmedia com
teamrecurrent.io
the-war-zone.com
thedrivemedia.com
thegunshots.com
theoutdoorlife.com
theoutdoorlifenetwork.com
theruckout.com
thewarzone.com
totaloutdoorsmanchallenge.com
v-actonmedia.com
v-brooklinemedia.com
v-camdenmedia.com
<u>wearemel.com</u>
yofacks.com

**RECORDED: 03/15/2022**